FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-01-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101795358

SHEET

TOTT COORD					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New Mag/01	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # MergerEffective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Month	Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	JUL 2 5 2001 105/31/2	2001			
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year					
Name TIC UNITED CORP.		05/31/2001			
Formerly					
	Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association			
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, I	NC.				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 2928 E. Highway 30					
Address (line 2)	Nebraska	68802			
Address (line 3) Grand Island City	State/County Video	Zip Code iment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party			
Individual General Partnership		domiciled in the United States,			
x Corporation Association					
Other	atract atract separ Assig	stic representative should be led. (Designation must be a ate document form nment.)			
, in the second	ion Nebraska				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
40-00 UP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	TDARFITAR				
	REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0500				
<del></del>	REEL: UUZ33/ FRA	IVI⊑. UOUU			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2427.4					
Domestic Represen	ntative	Name and Address	Enter for the f	irst Receiving Party O	mlv
Name	±11.1		Direct for the 1	ist iteediving raity o	my.
Address (line 1)				10 M = 10 M = 1	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent N	ame a	nd Address			
		a Code and Telephone Number	816-292-2000		
	Name	Jeff B. Williams			
Address (	Address (line 1) Lathrop & Gage L.C.				
Address (	(line 2) 2345 Grand Boulevard, Suite 2800				
Address (	(line 3) Kansas City, MO 64108-2612				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any # 2  attachments.  Mark if additional numbers attached					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trade	mark A	pplication Number(s)	795,123	887,457	955,679
	-		1,111,217	1,200,195	1,443,682
				1 -,	
			1,836,565		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7					
		Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	<b></b> \$	190.00
Fee Amount		Enclosed	Deposit Acco	ount X	
Method of Payment  Provide Associate					
Deposit Account Australia					
		A	uthorization to charge ad	ditional fees:	Yes X No
original docu	gnature my knov ment. C	wledge and belief, the foregoing information wharges to deposit account are authorized, as Signature	is true and correct and any indicated herein. BUM	attached copy is a true of Date Si	copy of the
Jeff B. Willaims		Signature		TRADEMAR	Κ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0501

## TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TIC UNITED CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 4645 North Central Expressway, Dallas, Texas 75205, has or may have certain rights in the registered trademarks and trade names described on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Nebraska corporation (Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 2928 E. U.S. Hwy. 30, Grand Island, NE 68801-2105, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to the Trademarks.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

TIC UNITED CORP., a Delaware corporation

Date: May 31, 2001

By:

arnes P. McCoy, Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

State of Texas

g Sss:

County of Dallas

§

On this 31<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2001, personally appeared James P. McCoy, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of TIC UNITED CORP., the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor pursuant to authority duly received.

\*\*Damara Kutturus\*\*
Notary Public Signature\*\*

Tamara Kettering Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires MAY 15, 2005

D-903000.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0502

## Schedule A

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

U.S. Trademark Registration	Trademark	Division
795,123	NECO	NECO
887,457	CIRCU FLOW	NECO
955,679	COMPLIMENTED BY COMPARISON	HUTCHINSON
1,111,217	SUPERFLOW and design	NECO
1,200,195	MASS-TER MOVER	HUTCHINSON
1,443,682	GRAIN PUMP	HUTCHINSON
1,836,565	GRAIN PUMP	HUTCHINSON

Canadian Trademark	Trademark	Division
APPLICATION IN PROCESS AS OF MARCH 27, 2001	GRAIN PUMP	HUTCHINSON

D-903000.1

**RECORDED: 07/25/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0503